              AS1004
Micropower Voltage Reference
Description
The AS1004 is a two-terminal precision band-gap voltage
reference  with a low turn-on current of 10 µA.
Emulating a 1.235 V zener diode, the AS1004 operates more
than three orders of magnitude of output current with minute
output impedance and guaranteed stability. With an initial

guaranteed
• Very low dynamic impedance
Ordering Information
Description Temperature Range Order Codes
TO-92 0 to 70° C AS1004-1.2LP AS1004-2.5LP
8-Pin Plastic SOIC 0 to 70° C AS1004-1.2D AS1004-2.5D
SOT-89 0 to 70° C AS1004-1.2S AS1004-2.5S
© ASTEC Semiconductor
Pin Configuration  —  Top view
ANODE
CATHODE